
Bronco Pricing Examples

2-Door

Ford X-Plan Pricing - Reference Only - NOT AVAILABLE Discount Price Other Incentives North7 - 8/4/20 v9MArcbickle - 9/23/2020 MA Calc

Invoice MSRP Des&Del Inv+DD MSRP+DD M/I Spread 2% Dlr HB 3% Dlr HB -0.4% * Inv SubTotal AdmFee DlrFee Total Savings Increase

Base 26,790$ 28,500$ 1,495$   28,285$ 29,995$   1,710$       536$       855$       (107)$                  28,178$ 275$     100$  28,553$ 1,442$   

Big Bend 31,382$ 33,385$ 1,495$   32,877$ 34,880$   2,003$       628$       1,002$    (126)$                  32,751$ 275$     100$  33,126$ 1,754$   4,574$    

Black Diamond 33,887$ 36,050$ 1,495$   35,382$ 37,545$   2,163$       678$       1,082$    (136)$                  35,246$ 275$     100$  35,621$ 1,924$   2,495$    

Outer Banks 36,618$ 38,955$ 1,495$   38,113$ 40,450$   2,337$       732$       1,169$    (146)$                  37,966$ 275$     100$  38,341$ 2,109$   2,720$    

Badlands 39,569$ 42,095$ 1,495$   41,064$ 43,590$   2,526$       791$       1,263$    (158)$                  40,906$ 275$     100$  41,281$ 2,309$   2,940$    

WildTrak 45,943$ 48,875$ 1,495$   47,438$ 50,370$   2,933$       919$       1,466$    (184)$                  47,254$ 275$     100$  47,629$ 2,741$   6,348$    

First Edition 55,747$ 59,305$ 1,495$   57,242$ 60,800$   3,558$       1,115$    1,779$    (223)$                  57,019$ 275$     100$  57,394$ 3,406$   9,765$    

Invoice -$1,000 Pricing - Example Granger (IW)/Stephens Auto Center Ford (WV) Discount Price

Invoice MSRP Des&Del Inv+DD MSRP+DD M/I Spread 2% Dlr HB 3% Dlr HB Inv -$1K SubTotal AdmFee DlrFee Total Savings Increase Savings from X-Plan Savings -Travel Costs (@$400)

Base 26,790$ 28,500$ 1,495$   28,285$ 29,995$   1,710$       536$       855$       (1,000)$               27,285$ n/a 265$  27,550$ 2,445$   1,003$                         2,045$                                         

Big Bend 31,382$ 33,385$ 1,495$   32,877$ 34,880$   2,003$       628$       1,002$    (1,000)$               31,877$ n/a 265$  32,142$ 2,738$   4,592$    984$                            2,338$                                         

Black Diamond 33,887$ 36,050$ 1,495$   35,382$ 37,545$   2,163$       678$       1,082$    (1,000)$               34,382$ n/a 265$  34,647$ 2,898$   2,505$    974$                            2,498$                                         

Outer Banks 36,618$ 38,955$ 1,495$   38,113$ 40,450$   2,337$       732$       1,169$    (1,000)$               37,113$ n/a 265$  37,378$ 3,072$   2,731$    964$                            2,672$                                         

Badlands 39,569$ 42,095$ 1,495$   41,064$ 43,590$   2,526$       791$       1,263$    (1,000)$               40,064$ n/a 265$  40,329$ 3,261$   2,952$    952$                            2,861$                                         

WildTrak 45,943$ 48,875$ 1,495$   47,438$ 50,370$   2,933$       919$       1,466$    (1,000)$               46,438$ n/a 265$  46,703$ 3,668$   6,373$    926$                            3,268$                                         

First Edition 55,747$ 59,305$ 1,495$   57,242$ 60,800$   3,558$       1,115$    1,779$    (1,000)$               56,242$ n/a 265$  56,507$ 4,293$   9,804$    887$                            3,893$                                         

Invoice +1% Pricing - Example Leonardtown Ford (MD) Price

Invoice MSRP Des&Del Inv+DD MSRP+DD M/I Spread 2% Dlr HB 3% Dlr HB 1% of Invoice SubTotal AdmFee DlrFee Total Savings Increase Savings from X-Plan Savings -Travel Costs (@$50)

Base 26,790$ 28,500$ 1,495$   28,285$ 29,995$   1,710$       536$       855$       268$                    28,553$ n/a 499$  29,052$ 943$      (499)$                           893$                                            

Big Bend 31,382$ 33,385$ 1,495$   32,877$ 34,880$   2,003$       628$       1,002$    314$                    33,191$ n/a 499$  33,690$ 1,190$   4,638$    (563)$                           1,140$                                         

Black Diamond 33,887$ 36,050$ 1,495$   35,382$ 37,545$   2,163$       678$       1,082$    339$                    35,721$ n/a 499$  36,220$ 1,325$   2,530$    (598)$                           1,275$                                         

Outer Banks 36,618$ 38,955$ 1,495$   38,113$ 40,450$   2,337$       732$       1,169$    366$                    38,479$ n/a 499$  38,978$ 1,472$   2,758$    (637)$                           1,422$                                         

Badlands 39,569$ 42,095$ 1,495$   41,064$ 43,590$   2,526$       791$       1,263$    396$                    41,460$ n/a 499$  41,959$ 1,631$   2,981$    (678)$                           1,581$                                         

WildTrak 45,943$ 48,875$ 1,495$   47,438$ 50,370$   2,933$       919$       1,466$    459$                    47,897$ n/a 499$  48,396$ 1,974$   6,437$    (767)$                           1,924$                                         

First Edition 55,747$ 59,305$ 1,495$   57,242$ 60,800$   3,558$       1,115$    1,779$    557$                    57,799$ n/a 499$  58,298$ 2,502$   9,902$    (904)$                           2,452$                                         

MSRP -3% Pricing - Example Leonardtown Ford (MD) Discount Price

Invoice MSRP Des&Del Inv+DD MSRP+DD M/I Spread 2% Dlr HB 3% Dlr HB MSRP-3% SubTotal AdmFee DlrFee Total Savings Increase Savings from X-Plan Savings -Travel Costs (@$50)

Base 26,790$ 28,500$ 1,495$   28,285$ 29,995$   1,710$       536$       855$       (855)$                  29,140$ n/a 499$  29,639$ 356$      (1,086)$                       306$                                            

Big Bend 31,382$ 33,385$ 1,495$   32,877$ 34,880$   2,003$       628$       1,002$    (1,002)$               33,878$ n/a 499$  34,377$ 503$      4,738$    (1,251)$                       453$                                            

Black Diamond 33,887$ 36,050$ 1,495$   35,382$ 37,545$   2,163$       678$       1,082$    (1,082)$               36,464$ n/a 499$  36,963$ 583$      2,585$    (1,341)$                       533$                                            

Outer Banks 36,618$ 38,955$ 1,495$   38,113$ 40,450$   2,337$       732$       1,169$    (1,169)$               39,281$ n/a 499$  39,780$ 670$      2,818$    (1,439)$                       620$                                            

Badlands 39,569$ 42,095$ 1,495$   41,064$ 43,590$   2,526$       791$       1,263$    (1,263)$               42,327$ n/a 499$  42,826$ 764$      3,046$    (1,545)$                       714$                                            

WildTrak 45,943$ 48,875$ 1,495$   47,438$ 50,370$   2,933$       919$       1,466$    (1,466)$               48,904$ n/a 499$  49,403$ 967$      6,577$    (1,774)$                       917$                                            

First Edition 55,747$ 59,305$ 1,495$   57,242$ 60,800$   3,558$       1,115$    1,779$    (1,779)$               59,021$ n/a 499$  59,520$ 1,280$   10,117$ (2,126)$                       1,230$                                         

MSRP Pricing PLUS Incentives - Example: Richmond Ford (VA) Discount Price North7 - 8/4/20 v9MArcbickle - 8/31/2020 MA Calc

Invoice MSRP Des&Del Inv+DD MSRP+DD M/I Spread 2% Dlr HB 3% Dlr HB SubTotal AdmFee DlrFee Total Coupons + Warranty Savings Increase Savings from X-Plan Savings -Travel Costs (@$50)

Base 26,790$ 28,500$ 1,495$   28,285$ 29,995$   1,710$       536$       855$       29,995$ 275$     100$  30,370$ 1,950$                        1,575$   (3,767)$                       1,525$                                         

Big Bend 31,382$ 33,385$ 1,495$   32,877$ 34,880$   2,003$       628$       1,002$    34,880$ 275$     100$  35,255$ 1,950$                        1,575$   4,885$    (4,079)$                       1,525$                                         

Black Diamond 33,887$ 36,050$ 1,495$   35,382$ 37,545$   2,163$       678$       1,082$    37,545$ 275$     100$  37,920$ 1,950$                        1,575$   2,665$    (4,249)$                       1,525$                                         

Outer Banks 36,618$ 38,955$ 1,495$   38,113$ 40,450$   2,337$       732$       1,169$    40,450$ 275$     100$  40,825$ 1,950$                        1,575$   2,905$    (4,434)$                       1,525$                                         

Badlands 39,569$ 42,095$ 1,495$   41,064$ 43,590$   2,526$       791$       1,263$    43,590$ 275$     100$  43,965$ 1,950$                        1,575$   3,140$    (4,634)$                       1,525$                                         

WildTrak 45,943$ 48,875$ 1,495$   47,438$ 50,370$   2,933$       919$       1,466$    50,370$ 275$     100$  50,745$ 1,950$                        1,575$   6,780$    (5,066)$                       1,525$                                         

First Edition 55,747$ 59,305$ 1,495$   57,242$ 60,800$   3,558$       1,115$    1,779$    60,800$ 275$     100$  61,175$ 1,950$                        1,575$   10,430$ (5,731)$                       1,525$                                         

Invoice Pricing -25% of Holdback  - Example Madison Ford (VA) Discount Price

Invoice MSRP Des&Del Inv+DD MSRP+DD M/I Spread 2% Dlr HB 3% Dlr HB 25% of Holdback SubTotal AdmFee DlrFee Total Savings Increase Savings from X-Plan Savings -Travel Costs (@$50)

Base 26,790$ 28,500$ 1,495$   28,285$ 29,995$   1,710$       536$       855$       134$                    28,419$ n/a 499$  28,918$ 1,077$   (365)$                           1,027$                                         

Big Bend 31,382$ 33,385$ 1,495$   32,877$ 34,880$   2,003$       628$       1,002$    157$                    33,034$ n/a 499$  33,533$ 1,347$   4,615$    (406)$                           1,297$                                         

Black Diamond 33,887$ 36,050$ 1,495$   35,382$ 37,545$   2,163$       678$       1,082$    169$                    35,551$ n/a 499$  36,050$ 1,495$   2,518$    (429)$                           1,445$                                         

Outer Banks 36,618$ 38,955$ 1,495$   38,113$ 40,450$   2,337$       732$       1,169$    183$                    38,296$ n/a 499$  38,795$ 1,655$   2,744$    (454)$                           1,605$                                         



Badlands 39,569$ 42,095$ 1,495$   41,064$ 43,590$   2,526$       791$       1,263$    198$                    41,262$ n/a 499$  41,761$ 1,829$   2,966$    (480)$                           1,779$                                         

WildTrak 45,943$ 48,875$ 1,495$   47,438$ 50,370$   2,933$       919$       1,466$    230$                    47,667$ n/a 499$  48,166$ 2,204$   6,405$    (537)$                           2,154$                                         

First Edition 55,747$ 59,305$ 1,495$   57,242$ 60,800$   3,558$       1,115$    1,779$    279$                    57,520$ n/a 499$  58,019$ 2,781$   9,853$    (626)$                           2,731$                                         

Invoice Pricing + warranty- Example Brewster Ford (NY) Price

Invoice MSRP Des&Del Inv+DD MSRP+DD M/I Spread 2% Dlr HB 3% Dlr HB SubTotal AdmFee DlrFee Total Warranty Savings Increase Savings from X-Plan Savings -Travel Costs (@$150)

Base 26,790$ 28,500$ 1,495$   28,285$ 29,995$   1,710$       536$       855$       28,285$ n/a 125$  28,410$ 350$                           1,235$   143$                            1,085$                                         

Big Bend 31,382$ 33,385$ 1,495$   32,877$ 34,880$   2,003$       628$       1,002$    32,877$ n/a 125$  33,002$ 350$                           1,528$   4,592$    124$                            1,378$                                         

Black Diamond 33,887$ 36,050$ 1,495$   35,382$ 37,545$   2,163$       678$       1,082$    35,382$ n/a 125$  35,507$ 350$                           1,688$   2,505$    114$                            1,538$                                         

Outer Banks 36,618$ 38,955$ 1,495$   38,113$ 40,450$   2,337$       732$       1,169$    38,113$ n/a 125$  38,238$ 350$                           1,862$   2,731$    104$                            1,712$                                         

Badlands 39,569$ 42,095$ 1,495$   41,064$ 43,590$   2,526$       791$       1,263$    41,064$ n/a 125$  41,189$ 350$                           2,051$   2,952$    92$                              1,901$                                         

WildTrak 45,943$ 48,875$ 1,495$   47,438$ 50,370$   2,933$       919$       1,466$    47,438$ n/a 125$  47,563$ 350$                           2,458$   6,373$    66$                              2,308$                                         

First Edition 55,747$ 59,305$ 1,495$   57,242$ 60,800$   3,558$       1,115$    1,779$    57,242$ n/a 125$  57,367$ 350$                           3,083$   9,804$    27$                              2,933$                                         

Invoice - Example Diehl's Ford (MD) Price

Invoice MSRP Des&Del Inv+DD MSRP+DD M/I Spread 2% Dlr HB 3% Dlr HB SubTotal AdmFee DlrFee Total Savings Increase Savings from X-Plan Savings -Travel Costs (@$50)

Base 26,790$ 28,500$ 1,495$   28,285$ 29,995$   1,710$       536$       855$       28,285$ n/a 499$  28,784$ 1,211$   (231)$                           1,161$                                         

Big Bend 31,382$ 33,385$ 1,495$   32,877$ 34,880$   2,003$       628$       1,002$    32,877$ n/a 499$  33,376$ 1,504$   4,592$    (250)$                           1,454$                                         

Black Diamond 33,887$ 36,050$ 1,495$   35,382$ 37,545$   2,163$       678$       1,082$    35,382$ n/a 499$  35,881$ 1,664$   2,505$    (260)$                           1,614$                                         

Outer Banks 36,618$ 38,955$ 1,495$   38,113$ 40,450$   2,337$       732$       1,169$    38,113$ n/a 499$  38,612$ 1,838$   2,731$    (270)$                           1,788$                                         

Badlands 39,569$ 42,095$ 1,495$   41,064$ 43,590$   2,526$       791$       1,263$    41,064$ n/a 499$  41,563$ 2,027$   2,952$    (282)$                           1,977$                                         

WildTrak 45,943$ 48,875$ 1,495$   47,438$ 50,370$   2,933$       919$       1,466$    47,438$ n/a 499$  47,937$ 2,434$   6,373$    (308)$                           2,384$                                         

First Edition 55,747$ 59,305$ 1,495$   57,242$ 60,800$   3,558$       1,115$    1,779$    57,242$ n/a 499$  57,741$ 3,059$   9,804$    (347)$                           3,009$                                         

MSRP -$2,000 Pricing - Example Laura Ford (MO) Discount Price

Invoice MSRP Des&Del Inv+DD MSRP+DD M/I Spread 2% Dlr HB 3% Dlr HB MSRP-$2K SubTotal AdmFee DlrFee Total Savings Increase Savings from X-Plan Savings -Travel Costs (@$500)

Base 26,790$ 28,500$ 1,495$   28,285$ 29,995$   1,710$       536$       855$       (2,000)$               27,995$ n/a 210$  28,205$ 1,790$   348$                            1,290$                                         

Big Bend 31,382$ 33,385$ 1,495$   32,877$ 34,880$   2,003$       628$       1,002$    (2,000)$               32,880$ n/a 210$  33,090$ 1,790$   4,885$    36$                              1,290$                                         

Black Diamond 33,887$ 36,050$ 1,495$   35,382$ 37,545$   2,163$       678$       1,082$    (2,000)$               35,545$ n/a 210$  35,755$ 1,790$   2,665$    (134)$                           1,290$                                         

Outer Banks 36,618$ 38,955$ 1,495$   38,113$ 40,450$   2,337$       732$       1,169$    (2,000)$               38,450$ n/a 210$  38,660$ 1,790$   2,905$    (319)$                           1,290$                                         

Badlands 39,569$ 42,095$ 1,495$   41,064$ 43,590$   2,526$       791$       1,263$    (2,000)$               41,590$ n/a 210$  41,800$ 1,790$   3,140$    (519)$                           1,290$                                         

WildTrak 45,943$ 48,875$ 1,495$   47,438$ 50,370$   2,933$       919$       1,466$    (2,000)$               48,370$ n/a 210$  48,580$ 1,790$   6,780$    (951)$                           1,290$                                         

First Edition 55,747$ 59,305$ 1,495$   57,242$ 60,800$   3,558$       1,115$    1,779$    (2,000)$               58,800$ n/a 210$  59,010$ 1,790$   10,430$ (1,616)$                       1,290$                                         



4-Door

Ford X-Plan Pricing - REFRENCE ONLY - NOT OFFERED Discount Price

Invoice MSRP Des&Del Inv+DD MSRP+DD M/I Spread 2% Dlr HB 3% Dlr HB -0.4% * Inv SubTotal AdmFee DlrFee Total Savings Increase

Base 31,208$ 33,200$ 1,495$   32,703$ 34,695$   1,992$       624$       996$       (125)$                  32,578$ 275$     100$  32,953$ 1,742$   

Big Bend 33,727$ 35,880$ 1,495$   35,222$ 37,375$   2,153$       675$       1,076$    (135)$                  35,087$ 275$     100$  35,462$ 1,913$   2,509$    

Black Diamond 36,232$ 38,545$ 1,495$   37,727$ 40,040$   2,313$       725$       1,156$    (145)$                  37,582$ 275$     100$  37,957$ 2,083$   2,495$    

Outer Banks 38,963$ 41,450$ 1,495$   40,458$ 42,945$   2,487$       779$       1,244$    (156)$                  40,302$ 275$     100$  40,677$ 2,268$   2,720$    

Badlands 41,915$ 44,590$ 1,495$   43,410$ 46,085$   2,675$       838$       1,338$    (168)$                  43,242$ 275$     100$  43,617$ 2,468$   2,940$    

WildTrak 48,288$ 51,370$ 1,495$   49,783$ 52,865$   3,082$       966$       1,541$    (193)$                  49,590$ 275$     100$  49,965$ 2,900$   6,348$    

First Edition 59,690$ 63,500$ 1,495$   61,185$ 64,995$   3,810$       1,194$    1,905$    (239)$                  60,946$ 275$     100$  61,321$ 3,674$   11,357$ 

Invoice -$1,000 Pricing - Example Granger (IW)/Stephens Auto Center Ford (WV) Discount Price

Invoice MSRP Des&Del Inv+DD MSRP+DD M/I Spread 2% Dlr HB 3% Dlr HB Inv -$1K SubTotal AdmFee DlrFee Total Savings Increase Savings from X-Plan Savings -Travel Costs (@$400)

Base 31,208$ 33,200$ 1,495$   32,703$ 34,695$   1,992$       624$       996$       (1,000)$               31,703$ n/a 225$  31,928$ 2,767$   1,025$                         2,367$                                         

Big Bend 33,727$ 35,880$ 1,495$   35,222$ 37,375$   2,153$       675$       1,076$    (1,000)$               34,222$ n/a 225$  34,447$ 2,928$   2,519$    1,015$                         2,528$                                         

Black Diamond 36,232$ 38,545$ 1,495$   37,727$ 40,040$   2,313$       725$       1,156$    (1,000)$               36,727$ n/a 225$  36,952$ 3,088$   2,505$    1,005$                         2,688$                                         

Outer Banks 38,963$ 41,450$ 1,495$   40,458$ 42,945$   2,487$       779$       1,244$    (1,000)$               39,458$ n/a 225$  39,683$ 3,262$   2,731$    994$                            2,862$                                         

Badlands 41,915$ 44,590$ 1,495$   43,410$ 46,085$   2,675$       838$       1,338$    (1,000)$               42,410$ n/a 225$  42,635$ 3,450$   2,952$    982$                            3,050$                                         

WildTrak 48,288$ 51,370$ 1,495$   49,783$ 52,865$   3,082$       966$       1,541$    (1,000)$               48,783$ n/a 225$  49,008$ 3,857$   6,373$    957$                            3,457$                                         

First Edition 59,690$ 63,500$ 1,495$   61,185$ 64,995$   3,810$       1,194$    1,905$    (1,000)$               60,185$ n/a 225$  60,410$ 4,585$   11,402$ 911$                            4,185$                                         

Invoice +1% Pricing - Example Leonardtown Ford (MD) Price

Invoice MSRP Des&Del Inv+DD MSRP+DD M/I Spread 2% Dlr HB 3% Dlr HB 1% Invoice SubTotal AdmFee DlrFee Total Savings Increase Savings from X-Plan Savings -Travel Costs (@$50)

Base 31,208$ 33,200$ 1,495$   32,703$ 34,695$   1,992$       624$       996$       312$                    33,015$ n/a 499$  33,514$ 1,181$   (561)$                           1,131$                                         

Big Bend 33,727$ 35,880$ 1,495$   35,222$ 37,375$   2,153$       675$       1,076$    337$                    35,559$ n/a 499$  36,058$ 1,317$   2,544$    (596)$                           1,267$                                         

Black Diamond 36,232$ 38,545$ 1,495$   37,727$ 40,040$   2,313$       725$       1,156$    362$                    38,090$ n/a 499$  38,589$ 1,451$   2,530$    (631)$                           1,401$                                         

Outer Banks 38,963$ 41,450$ 1,495$   40,458$ 42,945$   2,487$       779$       1,244$    390$                    40,848$ n/a 499$  41,347$ 1,598$   2,758$    (669)$                           1,548$                                         

Badlands 41,915$ 44,590$ 1,495$   43,410$ 46,085$   2,675$       838$       1,338$    419$                    43,829$ n/a 499$  44,328$ 1,757$   2,981$    (711)$                           1,707$                                         

WildTrak 48,288$ 51,370$ 1,495$   49,783$ 52,865$   3,082$       966$       1,541$    483$                    50,266$ n/a 499$  50,765$ 2,100$   6,437$    (800)$                           2,050$                                         

First Edition 59,690$ 63,500$ 1,495$   61,185$ 64,995$   3,810$       1,194$    1,905$    597$                    61,782$ n/a 499$  62,281$ 2,714$   11,516$ (960)$                           2,664$                                         

MSRP -3% Pricing - Example Leonardtown Ford (MD) Discount Price

Invoice MSRP Des&Del Inv+DD MSRP+DD M/I Spread 2% Dlr HB 3% Dlr HB MSRP-3% SubTotal AdmFee DlrFee Total Savings Increase Savings from X-Plan Savings -Travel Costs (@$50)

Base 31,208$ 33,200$ 1,495$   32,703$ 34,695$   1,992$       624$       996$       (996)$                  33,699$ n/a 499$  34,198$ 497$      (1,245)$                       447$                                            

Big Bend 33,727$ 35,880$ 1,495$   35,222$ 37,375$   2,153$       675$       1,076$    (1,076)$               36,299$ n/a 499$  36,798$ 577$      2,600$    (1,335)$                       527$                                            

Black Diamond 36,232$ 38,545$ 1,495$   37,727$ 40,040$   2,313$       725$       1,156$    (1,156)$               38,884$ n/a 499$  39,383$ 657$      2,585$    (1,425)$                       607$                                            

Outer Banks 38,963$ 41,450$ 1,495$   40,458$ 42,945$   2,487$       779$       1,244$    (1,244)$               41,702$ n/a 499$  42,201$ 745$      2,818$    (1,523)$                       695$                                            

Badlands 41,915$ 44,590$ 1,495$   43,410$ 46,085$   2,675$       838$       1,338$    (1,338)$               44,747$ n/a 499$  45,246$ 839$      3,046$    (1,629)$                       789$                                            

WildTrak 48,288$ 51,370$ 1,495$   49,783$ 52,865$   3,082$       966$       1,541$    (1,541)$               51,324$ n/a 499$  51,823$ 1,042$   6,577$    (1,858)$                       992$                                            

First Edition 59,690$ 63,500$ 1,495$   61,185$ 64,995$   3,810$       1,194$    1,905$    (1,905)$               63,090$ n/a 499$  63,589$ 1,406$   11,766$ (2,268)$                       1,356$                                         

MSRP Pricing with Incentives - Example Richmond Ford (VA) Discount Price Incentives

Invoice MSRP Des&Del Inv+DD MSRP+DD M/I Spread 2% Dlr HB 3% Dlr HB SubTotal AdmFee DlrFee Total Coupons + Warranty Savings Increase Savings from X-Plan Savings -Travel Costs (@$50)

Base 31,208$ 33,200$ 1,495$   32,703$ 34,695$   1,992$       624$       996$       34,695$ 275$     100$  35,070$ 1,950$                        1,575$   (4,067)$                       1,525$                                         

Big Bend 33,727$ 35,880$ 1,495$   35,222$ 37,375$   2,153$       675$       1,076$    37,375$ 275$     100$  37,750$ 1,950$                        1,575$   2,680$    (4,238)$                       1,525$                                         

Black Diamond 36,232$ 38,545$ 1,495$   37,727$ 40,040$   2,313$       725$       1,156$    40,040$ 275$     100$  40,415$ 1,950$                        1,575$   2,665$    (4,408)$                       1,525$                                         

Outer Banks 38,963$ 41,450$ 1,495$   40,458$ 42,945$   2,487$       779$       1,244$    42,945$ 275$     100$  43,320$ 1,950$                        1,575$   2,905$    (4,593)$                       1,525$                                         

Badlands 41,915$ 44,590$ 1,495$   43,410$ 46,085$   2,675$       838$       1,338$    46,085$ 275$     100$  46,460$ 1,950$                        1,575$   3,140$    (4,793)$                       1,525$                                         

WildTrak 48,288$ 51,370$ 1,495$   49,783$ 52,865$   3,082$       966$       1,541$    52,865$ 275$     100$  53,240$ 1,950$                        1,575$   6,780$    (5,225)$                       1,525$                                         

First Edition 59,690$ 63,500$ 1,495$   61,185$ 64,995$   3,810$       1,194$    1,905$    64,995$ 275$     100$  65,370$ 1,950$                        1,575$   12,130$ (5,999)$                       1,525$                                         

Invoice Pricing -25% of Holdback  - Example Madison Ford (VA) Discount Price

Invoice MSRP Des&Del Inv+DD MSRP+DD M/I Spread 2% Dlr HB 3% Dlr HB 25% of Holdback SubTotal AdmFee DlrFee Total Savings Increase Savings from X-Plan Savings -Travel Costs (@$100)

Base 31,208$ 33,200$ 1,495$   32,703$ 34,695$   1,992$       624$       996$       156$                    32,547$ n/a 799$  33,346$ 1,349$   (393)$                           1,249$                                         

Big Bend 33,727$ 35,880$ 1,495$   35,222$ 37,375$   2,153$       675$       1,076$    169$                    35,054$ n/a 799$  35,853$ 1,522$   2,507$    (390)$                           1,422$                                         

Black Diamond 36,232$ 38,545$ 1,495$   37,727$ 40,040$   2,313$       725$       1,156$    181$                    37,546$ n/a 799$  38,345$ 1,695$   2,493$    (388)$                           1,595$                                         

Outer Banks 38,963$ 41,450$ 1,495$   40,458$ 42,945$   2,487$       779$       1,244$    195$                    40,263$ n/a 799$  41,062$ 1,883$   2,717$    (385)$                           1,783$                                         

Badlands 41,915$ 44,590$ 1,495$   43,410$ 46,085$   2,675$       838$       1,338$    210$                    43,200$ n/a 799$  43,999$ 2,086$   2,937$    (382)$                           1,986$                                         



WildTrak 48,288$ 51,370$ 1,495$   49,783$ 52,865$   3,082$       966$       1,541$    241$                    49,541$ n/a 799$  50,340$ 2,525$   6,341$    (376)$                           2,425$                                         

First Edition 59,690$ 63,500$ 1,495$   61,185$ 64,995$   3,810$       1,194$    1,905$    298$                    60,887$ n/a 799$  61,686$ 3,309$   11,345$ (364)$                           3,209$                                         

Invoice Pricing + warranty- Example Brewster Ford (NY) Price

Invoice MSRP Des&Del Inv+DD MSRP+DD M/I Spread 2% Dlr HB 3% Dlr HB SubTotal AdmFee DlrFee Total Warranty Savings Increase Savings from X-Plan Savings -Travel Costs (@$150)

Base 31,208$ 33,200$ 1,495$   32,703$ 34,695$   1,992$       624$       996$       32,703$ n/a 125$  32,828$ 350$                           1,517$   125$                            1,367$                                         

Big Bend 33,727$ 35,880$ 1,495$   35,222$ 37,375$   2,153$       675$       1,076$    35,222$ n/a 125$  35,347$ 350$                           1,678$   2,519$    115$                            1,528$                                         

Black Diamond 36,232$ 38,545$ 1,495$   37,727$ 40,040$   2,313$       725$       1,156$    37,727$ n/a 125$  37,852$ 350$                           1,838$   2,505$    105$                            1,688$                                         

Outer Banks 38,963$ 41,450$ 1,495$   40,458$ 42,945$   2,487$       779$       1,244$    40,458$ n/a 125$  40,583$ 350$                           2,012$   2,731$    94$                              1,862$                                         

Badlands 41,915$ 44,590$ 1,495$   43,410$ 46,085$   2,675$       838$       1,338$    43,410$ n/a 125$  43,535$ 350$                           2,200$   2,952$    82$                              2,050$                                         

WildTrak 48,288$ 51,370$ 1,495$   49,783$ 52,865$   3,082$       966$       1,541$    49,783$ n/a 125$  49,908$ 350$                           2,607$   6,373$    57$                              2,457$                                         

First Edition 59,690$ 63,500$ 1,495$   61,185$ 64,995$   3,810$       1,194$    1,905$    61,185$ n/a 125$  61,310$ 350$                           3,335$   11,402$ 11$                              3,185$                                         

Invoice Pricing - Example Diehl's Ford (MD) Price

Invoice MSRP Des&Del Inv+DD MSRP+DD M/I Spread 2% Dlr HB 3% Dlr HB SubTotal AdmFee DlrFee Total Savings Increase Savings from X-Plan Savings -Travel Costs (@$100)

Base 31,208$ 33,200$ 1,495$   32,703$ 34,695$   1,992$       624$       996$       32,703$ n/a 499$  33,202$ 1,493$   (249)$                           1,393$                                         

Big Bend 33,727$ 35,880$ 1,495$   35,222$ 37,375$   2,153$       675$       1,076$    35,222$ n/a 499$  35,721$ 1,654$   2,519$    (259)$                           1,554$                                         

Black Diamond 36,232$ 38,545$ 1,495$   37,727$ 40,040$   2,313$       725$       1,156$    37,727$ n/a 499$  38,226$ 1,814$   2,505$    (269)$                           1,714$                                         

Outer Banks 38,963$ 41,450$ 1,495$   40,458$ 42,945$   2,487$       779$       1,244$    40,458$ n/a 499$  40,957$ 1,988$   2,731$    (280)$                           1,888$                                         

Badlands 41,915$ 44,590$ 1,495$   43,410$ 46,085$   2,675$       838$       1,338$    43,410$ n/a 499$  43,909$ 2,176$   2,952$    (292)$                           2,076$                                         

WildTrak 48,288$ 51,370$ 1,495$   49,783$ 52,865$   3,082$       966$       1,541$    49,783$ n/a 499$  50,282$ 2,583$   6,373$    (317)$                           2,483$                                         

First Edition 59,690$ 63,500$ 1,495$   61,185$ 64,995$   3,810$       1,194$    1,905$    61,185$ n/a 499$  61,684$ 3,311$   11,402$ (363)$                           3,211$                                         

MSRP -$2,000 Pricing - Example Laura Ford Discount Price

Invoice MSRP Des&Del Inv+DD MSRP+DD M/I Spread 2% Dlr HB 3% Dlr HB MSRP-$2K SubTotal AdmFee DlrFee Total Savings Increase Savings from X-Plan Savings -Travel Costs (@$500)

Base 31,208$ 33,200$ 1,495$   32,703$ 34,695$   1,992$       624$       996$       (2,000)$               32,695$ n/a 210$  32,905$ 1,790$   48$                              1,290$                                         

Big Bend 33,727$ 35,880$ 1,495$   35,222$ 37,375$   2,153$       675$       1,076$    (2,000)$               35,375$ n/a 210$  35,585$ 1,790$   2,680$    (123)$                           1,290$                                         

Black Diamond 36,232$ 38,545$ 1,495$   37,727$ 40,040$   2,313$       725$       1,156$    (2,000)$               38,040$ n/a 210$  38,250$ 1,790$   2,665$    (293)$                           1,290$                                         

Outer Banks 38,963$ 41,450$ 1,495$   40,458$ 42,945$   2,487$       779$       1,244$    (2,000)$               40,945$ n/a 210$  41,155$ 1,790$   2,905$    (478)$                           1,290$                                         

Badlands 41,915$ 44,590$ 1,495$   43,410$ 46,085$   2,675$       838$       1,338$    (2,000)$               44,085$ n/a 210$  44,295$ 1,790$   3,140$    (678)$                           1,290$                                         

WildTrak 48,288$ 51,370$ 1,495$   49,783$ 52,865$   3,082$       966$       1,541$    (2,000)$               50,865$ n/a 210$  51,075$ 1,790$   6,780$    (1,110)$                       1,290$                                         
First Edition 59,690$ 63,500$ 1,495$   61,185$ 64,995$   3,810$       1,194$    1,905$    (2,000)$               62,995$ n/a 210$  63,205$ 1,790$   12,130$ (1,884)$                       1,290$                                         


